

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE,
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

O.C. Appeal No.-05/2023

CNR-WBDD05000628-2023

Present : Mrs.Melessa Gurung,
Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

1.(Ka) Latifa Bewa 1.(Kha) Mollika Bibi, 1.(Ga) Monju Ara Bibi, 1.(Gha) Sanju Ara Bibi,
1.(Uma) Anju Ara Bibi, 2. Montaj Mia, 3. Rejaul Mia, 4. Idrish Mia, 5. Latifa Bibi,
Appellants.

-VS-

1. Hafijaddin Mia, 2. Tamijaddin Mia,3. Aruja Bewa,4. Nur Mohammad , 5. Motu Mia, 6.
Uffiuddin Mia,7. Rubi Bibi, 8. Rasna Bewa,9.Neyamaddin Mia, 10. The State of West Bengal, 11.
The BL&LRO, GangarampurRespondent

01

05-09-2023 Memo of Appeal is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of
the Appellant for Appeal against the Judgment and Decree passed by
the Ld. Civil Judge,(Jr.Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur on 03-07-2023
in C/W Suit No. O.C. 189/2012 supported by the certified copy of the
same.

Perused the report of the Bench Clerk. The Memo of appeal
is duly stamped.

Let the Memo be registered as O.C. Appeal one.

None moved.

To 11-10-2023 for Admission hearing.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur