

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**O.C. Appeal No.- 05/2023**

15

12-12-2025 Parties file hazira.

It is seen that the notice upon the respondents no. 2(ka) and 2(Kha) have been served but none appears on their behalf.

**Hence, the case be proceeded exparte against the respondents no. 2(Ka) and 2(Kha).**

SR of rest respondents are not received.

Appellant to take fresh steps upon the rest respondents.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 07-03-2026 for SR & AD of rest respondents .

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur**